© MPI

KDS 300N/600N
300NV/600NV (Variable Drum Speed)

HIGH SPEED MICR PRINTER

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Kerning Data Systems, Inc.

Copyright 1999 P/N 301984-001
All Rights Reserved August 1999
Printed in U.S.A. Rev. A

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

© MPI

All rights reserved. No part of this document shall be published or reproduced in whole or in part
except with written permission of Kerning Data Systems Inc.

The material in this document is for information purposes and is subject to change without
notice.

i

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

© MPI

Figure/Table

NO TN WN -

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Table of Contents

Description Page
Cabinet Assembly ..........coooiiiiiieeeee e 1
Bridge Assembly ...........cccoooiiiiii e 2
Ribbon Drive Pressure Shaft ...............c.cccooovvivoeoeeeeeen . 3
Ribbon Motor ASSEMDBIY .............ccooiiuiiiieeieee e 4
Ribbon Take-up Assembly ............coocoovieeecoieeiieeeeeeeeee 5
Ribbon Buffer Arms ............ooioiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 6
AC Drum Motor and Transducer .............cccooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennn 7
Brushless DC Drum Motor and Transducer .................c........ 8
Hammerbank Assembly .............c.ocoooviiioioeeeeeeeeeeeeee 9
BaCKStOP Bar .......cooviuiieiiceee e 10
Plenum Assembly ..........coooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 11
Electronics Assembly, AC Drum Motor ........c.ccooovveeeveennn 12
Electronics Assembly, Variable Speed DC Drum Motor ...... 13
Drum ASSembly ........cccocoiiiiiiiieee e 14
Paper Feed ASSEMDIY ..............ooveoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 15
Paper Puller Assembly ............c.ccoooviiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 17
Paper-Ribbon Separator Assembly ............ccoccoeevieveereeen.. 18
Control Panel CCA ..o, 19
DC Distribution CCA .......ccoiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 20
Sensor Distribution CCA ..........oooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 21
Mother Board CCA .........ooeiiieeeeeeee e, 22
Microprocessor CCA ..........ooveeuiiueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 23
Microprocessor, Variable Drum Speed CCA .......ccooovv..... 25
Hammer Driver CCA .......ooooieiieeeeee e 27
Paper Puller Motor Time-Out CCA ........ocooovveeeeeeeeeen 28
I/O Harness ASSembIy ..............ccocvoieuioeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 29
Variable Drum Speed CCA .......c.ccoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 30

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es

iii


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

e 1
DETAIL A
16 405016-003 SPRING, CAM, DRUMGATE LOCK
15 303323-001 CAM, DRUMGATE LOCK
14 405025-003 CASTER, DUAL WH
13 303105-001 OPERATOR PANEL
12 303297-001 INSTALLATION KIT, DRUM DRIVE MOTOR
11 303228-001 TOP COVER
10 303222-001 PANEL, TOP COVER, KDS 1700
L1 ) S 405098-001 SAFETY CLIP
8 405110-001 BALL SOCKET
N (‘! 7 405113-003 GAS SPRING, TOP
6 303198-001 INSTALLATION KIT, DRUM
S 303631-001 MASK, HAMMERBANK, SERRATED, 120 COL
4 301887-004 HARNESS, CIRCUIT BREAKER
3 405156-001 COMPRESSION LATCH
2 303461-001 LATCH ELEMENT
1 303124-001 ACCESS DOOR
Qj ITEM |  PART NO, DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT NO.
APPROVALS DATE ’KERNING 20801 DEARBORN ST., CHATSWORTH, CA 91311
IRAVN - RKOSMAN [05/07/99
CHECKED
FOR DRUM ASSY CONFIGURATION AND PRINTER CABINET
DRUM MOTOR ASSY SEE ALSO “SON‘
(SALES ORDER NOTICED. SIZE [CODE IDENT NO.] DRAWING NO. REV.
NOTES: COMPUTER NO. C
SCALE [ sHeET 1
4 MamtenimientoPeriféricosnformaticos-St—CfCanteras—15 %860 Paractelosde Jarama?c!: 17481604 \NEB- h*'fp°:a\ﬂpi com.es I 1



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

\\\\‘ ANNN\\

0000

12 303188-002 ASSY, BRACKET, PRESSURE SHAFT
11 303186-001 SUBASSY, PRESSURE SHAFT, RIBBON DRIVE
10 401033-401 M4 STAR INTERNAL LOCK WASHER
9 401039-301 M4 FLAT WASHER, ZINC
8 401036-205 M4 X 12mm LG, SOC. HD CAP SC.
7 303188-001 ASSY, BRACKET, PRESSURE SHAFT
6 401016-001 TIE WRAP
S 405108-301 SPACER
4 400147-201 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK #4
3 401137-202 SCREW, SKT HD CAP, 4-40 X .375 LONG
2 303203-001 HARNESS/SWITCH ASSY, GATE INTERLOCK
1 303202-001 COVER, INTERLOCK SWITCH
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT NO.
| SPKERNING v
TRAVN g kosuAN 06/30/99
9000 == s s
SIZE [CODE IDENT NO.J DRAWING NI REV.
COMPUTER NO. D
THR DOCHT CONTARES PROPRIETARY DETRTIN O [ JATA STSTENS VHID! WY 1T B BLISED 0 OTnt. TR T TR B TR D "o ST T BT T 8T Rt R S P ™ nteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.comles SCALF | [ cucer o



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

4
s — (e e N = M == T
2 3
4 405093-210 O—RING
3 401041-301 M3 X 3mm LG. SOC. SET SC.
2 303218 PRESSURE ROLLER
1 303217 PRESSURE SHAFT
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT NO.
APPROVALS DATE $MNING 20801 DEARBORN ST., CHATSWORTH, CA 91311
DRAWN R.KOSMAN 07/29/99
CHECKED SUBASS'Y, PRESSURE SHAFT, RIBBON DRIVE
SIZE | CODE IDENT NO.| DRAWING NO. REV.
COMPUTER NO. D
SCALFE FULL | | ccer A

T IOCIRENT CONTATES PROPRIETARY IFCRATION I XERENG TATA SYSTENS WHECH MAY KT 6 2600880 10 Oers. TR T e T T a0 D BT BT Tt S ISt K 5B ™ nteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.co

es



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

e 7 ' 6 ' — O MPI— . e ) a . 1
REVISION

Eco JLTR | DESCRIPTION | DATE [DRAWNJCHECKED

o

| |

il

|
R

1

)|

it

|

|
A

-1 — - |

—

A <-I SECTION A-A

8 401164—404 M4 X 6mm LG, SOC SET SCREW

7 303186—001 SUBASSY, PRESSURE SHAFT, RIBBON DRIVE
6 303741-001 PULLEY, CAPSTAN

5 405017-107 BELT, RIBBON DRIVE, 160 GRV.

4 303179-001 ASS'Y, BELT TENSIONER

3 303183-001 CAPSTAN, RIBBON DRIVE

2

1 200014—-005 ASSY, RIBBON DRIVE MOTOR, 300N/600N
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

CONTRACT NO. ‘;ﬁh>
\ APPROVALS DATE l :EI u l“ IG 20801 DEARBORN ST., CHATSWORTH, CA 91311
ISOMETRY SO TRAVN R, KosmaN 07/12/99
AU IRT CHECKED
INSTALLATION KIT, RIBBON DRIVE
SIZE |CODE IDENT NO.|] DRAWING NO. REV.
COMPUTER NO. D
QralF | [cucer

THES JOCUNENT CONTAIR FROPRIETARY DFURMATION OF KERNG DATA SYSTEXS VHICH WAY NOT BC BISCLOSED T0 OTHERS. AOTTERSEE TR BTIYD "R BT MBS MO IR RS Ot &nteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.comies


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

7 .OS—I 8 16
-

Y222222273

ISOME TRY

C2Z22227 1

6

1 117 200019-007 MOTOR ASSY, RIBBON TAKE-UP C(USED IN KDS 300R)
A/R | 16 401128—003 | NYLON WASHER

1 |15 303443—-001 STAND—OFF, RIBBON BRACKET

1 |14 300364—002 | PLATE—RIBBON TENSION MOTOR

2 |13 401040-401 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, M4

2 |12 401039-301 WASHER, FLAT, M4

2|1 401036-207 SCREW, SKTHD M4 X 0.7 X 20mm L

3 |10 401069-403 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, HIGH COLLAR

3 9 401137-203 SCREW, 4-40 X .50 LONG, SHCS

1 8 401101-031 RET. RING 5100-3t

1 7 405017—-114 | BELT, TAKE-UP MOTOR, 190 GROOVES

1 6 302556-001 PULLEY, RIBBON TAKE-UP DRIVE

1 S 401164-402 SCREW, S.SET, M4 X 0.7 X 4mm, ZP

1 4 200019-006 MOTOR ASSY, RIBBON TAKE UP (USED IN KDS 1700, THM, 300N & 600N)

1 3 303260—001 | BRACKET, RIBBON TAKE-UP MOTOR

1 2 302496-001 DRIVE SHAFT ASSY, RIBBON TAKE-UP

1 1 303011-002 BRACKET, RIBBON SYSTEM
QTY|ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION

CONTRACT NO.

APPROVALS

DATE

’ 20801 DEARBORN ST, CHATSWORTH, CA 91311

DRAWN

R.KOSMAN |07/09/99

CHECKED

RIBBON TAKE—-UP

SIZE | CODE IDENT NO.| DRAWING NO.

COMPUTER NO.

C

REV.

SCALE 1/2 | ISHEET 5

fenpi.com.es
|

| 1



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

TABULATION
NEXT ASSY USED ON
302499-001 THM, KDS 1700, 600N,
SR 100.

COONE

11 ” 7

12 |

13 ! I
Gl = N U = I I - A S S

go= u = : T

F—3F— - = - = - = - = - = —-?--‘- - - = - - = - - - = — g - — -—E

o ity = L

I [ I

L |

1 16 405173-001 HAND RETRACTABLE PLUNGER
21 15 303667—-001 RETAINER, BUFFER ARM SPRING, SHORT
2| 14 303780—-001 END RETAINER, BUFFER ARM SPRING
2113 401040-301 WASHER, SPLIT, LOCK, M3
21 12 401155-304 SCREW, BHDS, M3 X 6mm
2 1 303781-001 STOP BRACKET, BUFFER ARM
REF| 10 302419—-002 FRONT BRACE
9
2 8 401039—-401 WASHER, FLAT, M4
4| 7 401040—-401 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, M4
4] 6 401036—204 SCREW, SHDS, M4 X 0.7 X 10 mm
2 5 401036—206 SCREW, SHDS, M4 X 0.7 X 16 mm
4] 4 401002-016 SPRING, COMPRESSION
3
2
2] 1 302649-001 ARM ASSY, RIBBON BUFFER, SHORT
m ARM ASSY ITEM 1 MUST BE FREE TO ROTATE BY NO OTHER o | T il SR
CONTRACT NO.
FORCE THAN THEIR OWN WEIGHT . AFTER SPRINGS, ITEM 4 ARE »l(ERNING
INSTALLED, ARM MUST START TO ROTATE WITH A FORCE OF .5 — .7 LBS, o ‘::UVOSM‘:: 07’:;5/99 20801 DEARBORN ST, CHATSWORTH, CA 91311
FORCE AT END OF STROKE 1.00 — 1.30 LBS. S
RIBBON BUFFER ARMS
NOTES:
SIZE |CODE IDENT NO.| DRAWING NO. REV.
COMPUTER NO. D
TS SR AR PRPRCTARY BEATIN I KRG T STITOR WS WY I € MLSE TH K Ay 8 B3 VTN Do TP oy v e T @ s WIS, o< 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: httos-/mpi.corb.es scALE  fm | [cucer <



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
)
/
/ /
/ /

/

O‘;

9 200000-008 DRUM MOTOR, 230 VAC/S0 HZ 1
8 200000-007 DRUM MOTOR, 110 VAC/S0 HZ 1
7 200000-006 DRUM MOTOR, 220 VAC/60 HZ 1
6 200000-005 DRUM MOTOR, 120 VAC/60 HZ 1
S 301125-002 PULLEY, DRUM MOTOR, 16 TEETH, CMC 7
4 301125-001 PULLEY, DRUM MOTOR, 14 TEETH, E13B
3 301015-005 TRANSDUSER ASSY
2 405061-086 BELT, TIMING, 86 GROOVES
1 301090-001 PULLEY, DRUM DRIVE, 18 TEETH
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT NO.
5| PKERNING e . corn
TRAVN R KOSMAN 07/01/99
CHECKED DRUM DRIVE MOTOR & TRANSDUSER ASSY'S
- 300N/600N
REFERENCE ELECTRONICS KIT
FOR APPRUPRIATE CAPACITORS. SIZE [CODE IDENT NO.| DRAWING NO. REV.
NOTES: D
COMPUTER NO.
THIS DOCLMENT CONTAINS PROPRITARY INFORMATION OF KERING DATA SYSTENS VHICH MAY NOT 3E BISCLOSED To OTHERS. [WPSERYTRR A HPRIYFHTY] BT IETTS™ MPON PIEFERCD $°St M2 A8 &hteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.comles Al F | leueer =



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

()
AN
) k-
M’_
C \\.\\\‘.‘y’A

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
)
/
/ /
/ /

7/

G‘,

6 407025-001 GEAR HEAD, DRUM MOTOR
5 407061-098 MOTOR, BRUSHLESS DC
4 301125-002 PULLEY, DRUM MOTOR, 16 TEETH
3 301015-005 TRANSDUSER ASSY
2 405061-086 BELT, TIMING, 86 GROOVES
1 301090-001 PULLEY, DRUM DRIVE, 18 TEETH
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT NO.
APPROVALS DATE »MNING 20801 DEARBORN ST, CHATSWORTH, CA 91311
DRAWN - KOSMAN 07/01/99
CHECKED DRUM DRIVE MOTOR & TRANSDUSER ASSY'S
300NV/600NV VARIABLE SPEED
SIZE |CODE IDENT NO.| DRAWING NO. REV.
COMPUTER NO. D
es SCALF | [currr a

THES SOCMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY DFIRMATION OF KIRNG DATA SYSTENS VIECH MAY NOT BC JISCLOSED TO OTHERS. NOPRSTRR: P 19 YRGS "B TR ESY ITHOM TTAR GO S " f@2iteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

USED IN KDS 300/600 ¢(WITH CHECKBOARD DRUM)

USED IN KDS 600 (WITH FULLY POPULATED DRUM)

REV.

hY

|\\\.. N /.«. \\ L
\ X /;...... /o/owﬂl \N\\!

AV

N\

Q

Yg

Y
§
&
&
S
S

1{22222223

<T
_
] b] £ B e -
RO.RU. u E
.Moom4 v W 3
Ol>< > o= 5
C./.w_/. ANn #Xm.nlu 3
P71 bod I o A1 1] NN =1I=] ]
al=<z1>=lojxl [x|ow|w 3
e EEEEME S ,
N B [=1 o e o (Vo] [ ] g P P E
(] B L P 4 B £ ) z )
ols|—|&IO|1L F|lx|xl 2 g .
AN REEREEE k4
>l Sl m )
A AN E R s |2
= 2 T ) || & % =
ST:E =0 ol|T|T| A : z
R ey A= o
el N o e P e T I
E :ESCT.E_L ] m 3 W
z|B[<|Y|Z|>|21218|’A
ACLWAI olalo G W .
IT|(o|a|a|o|a |2 = |a | == m 3 g
[V}
=l = I =1 P T I R u - |
o o o N
SI5II5 IS I5 817 5|77 I g
_ _ RN g a
e AR A F A Y N R R R
A e e A Y "
[wlb=1tclb=1 el icl =1 t=1R=1t=11=3 B g
olololololo|lo|ojo|lo|o] &
IS R A IS 2 .
x N I
2SS ||~ [o|n]| < [m]u|—| & .&Dm
(-]
:d
N
HE
5 R
W -
(=]
4
&
=
9 2
Mm g
g &
- ” &)
=]

i SOTARS PROPYTINT DETTATION T YOG JaTh SYaTER e v v T R amenimiento PanTe e T Mt e S s nteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.conl.es

(@] 4 =


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

15.20

@

18 " 114 110 1086 102" 98 94 90 8 8 78 74 70 68 62 58

157 13 109 105 1001 97 g 89 85 8 3 8 65 61 57

54 “ 50 46 42 38 M4 30" 26
53 49 & 41 37 3 29 25 & 17 13 9

302741-001
15.20
";6"4 10 106 FFOB 94 20 88 82 nén 70 66 62 58 57650 48 42 38 34 FZS 22 18 14 10 [} 2
1;7 "3 109 105 101 97 g 89 85 81 77 73 g 65 61 57 53 49 g 41 37 33 29 25 6 17 13 9 é 1_
302741-003 \_@
7.205
54@50 46 42 38 34 FZS 22 18 14 10 6 2

53 48 § 4@ 37 3 2 25 g 17 13 9

027 TYP —~|—

027 TYP—|—

027 TYP—=—

303596-001
7 401106-044 WASHER FLAT, #4
6 401069-005 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, LIGHT PATERN #6
) 401105-102 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, 4-40 X 3/8 LG
4 302739-001 SCREW ASSY, BACKSTOP
3 303548-001 BACKSTOP BAR, 56 COL.
= 2
SECTION A-A 1 302542-001 BACKSTOP BAR, 120 COL.
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT NO.
ISDME TRY APPROVALS DATE »KERNING 20801 DEARBORN ST., CHATSWORTH, CA 91311
DRAVN - 2 KOSMAN 07/13/99
CHECKED BACKSTOP BAR ASSY

TIES JOCLMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMTION OF KERMNG BATA SYSTENS VHICH MAY MOT 3E BISCLOSED To OTHERS, [OMERMER P 359 MP0) TP MFITE AR BFSY IFFf Ot AT 0TS W™ nteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com

es

COMPUTER NO.

SIZE | CODE IDENT NO.| DRAWING NO. REV.
RCAIF ] [curer 1n



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

MOTd dIVY

MOTd MiVY

1\

400149-301

WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH, #8

401106—084

WASHER, FLAT, #8

407017—-003

GUARD

400159-401

NUT

400145-409

SCREW, PHIL HD 8-32 X 1 1/2

401024-001

FASTENER, 1/4 TURN

300578-002

FAN ASSY

= IN|W|[P|lOlO|N]|0

303213—001

PLENUM

ITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

CONTRACT NO.

APPROVALS

DATE

» G 20801 DEARBORN ST, CHATSWORTH, CA 91311

R.KOSMAN

07/29/99

CHECKED

PLENUM ASSY, HAMMER BANK

SIZE |CODE IDENT NO.|] DRAWING ND.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF KERNING BATA SYSTEMS VHICH MAY NOT 3E BISCLOSED TO OTHERS,

antenimiento Parereos MM eSS M ™anteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.con

.es

COMPUTER NO.

REV.

SCALFE FULL | [eurer 1



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

I~
> z
N
\\
N~
N
©
Q
~ ™ //
@—\ _ 2 i
TN
- - \\ N
Y FEBS. L
o
8
S
10

PANELS IN ELECTRONIC BOX

SHOWN TRANSPARENT FOR CLARITY 1

12

19

THIS BOCUMENT CONTAING PROPRICTARY BETRWATION OF KERKING JATA STSTES VHICH MAY NOT JE DISCLOSED TO OTHERR.\ARrpyREs 0 IFFRCTTIRY ERomTTRY o™ MPOM PIEEERCD'SSY W@ i@emteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.

[ | 2 | 1
CAPACITOR, DRUM MOTOR [
400135-001 | 4.5 uF, 250 VAC 120 VAC / 60 HZ
400135-006 | 6.0 uF, 250 VAC 110 VAC / 50 HZ
400138-001 | 1.2 uF, 400 VAC | 230 VAC / S0 HzI
400138-004 | 1.0 uF, 400 VAC | 220 VAC / 60 HZ
18
C
g (14)
I (15
B <
0,
0
) 19 | 300510-009 SENSOR DISTRIBUTION CCA
18 [ 302300-002 PAPER PULLEY TIMER, CCA
2 N 17 | 400010-011 CAPACITOR, 59000 uF (FOR 600N)
C;:> 16 | 400010-001 CAPACITOR, 22000 uF (FOR 300N
o 2 15 | 301839-002 POWER SUPPLY 230 VAC I
o 14 | 301839-001 POWER SUPPLY 120 VAC
o 13 | 403196-008 TERMINAL BLOCK 8 POSITION
Q 12 | 300535-005 1/0 INTERFACE
] 5 N 11 403176-001 POWER LINE FILTER
10 301865-001 DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD
9 301860-303 CCA, MICROPROCESSOR BOARD
8 403196-004 TERMINAL BLOCK 4 POSITION
0 7 400271-001 AIR FILTER |
6 300578-004 FAN, HARNESS ASSY
5 400144-001 SOLID STATE RELAY
4 O] CAPACITOR, DRUM MOTOR
:\ 3 301394-002 PAPERFEED BOOSTER 230 VAC
2 301394-001 PAPERFEED BOOSTER 120 VAC
- 1 403231-001 SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT NO.
APPROVALS DATE »KERN[NG 20801 DEARBORN ST., CHATSWORTH, CA 91311 ‘
DRAWN o KOSMAN 07/23/99
CHECKED ELECTRONIC BOX FOR 300/600 PRINTERS
SIZE |CODE IDENT NO.| DRAWING NO. REV.
COMPUTER NO. D
ES scale 172 | [<wrrT 12


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

©

|

_\

PANELS IN ELECTRONIC BOX

SHOWN TRANSPARENT FOR CLARITY

10

11

12

18

@®

96

mmmmmmmmwmunmmuvmtmmmmelﬁ

e P E At sT M At Eo D Mt nteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.con

19 300510-009 SENSOR DISTRIBUTION CCA
18 302300-002 PAPER PULLEY TIMER, CCA
17 400010-011 CAPACITOR, 59000 uF <¢FOR 600N)
16 400010-001 CAPACITOR, 22000 uF ¢FOR 300N)
15 301839-002 POWER SUPPLY 230 VAC
14 301839-001 POWER SUPPLY 120 VAC
13 403196-008 TERMINAL BLOCK 8 POSITION
12 300535-005 I/0 INTERFACE
11 403176-001 POWER LINE FILTER
10 301865-001 DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD
9 301860-303 CCA, MICROPROCESSOR BOARD
8 403196-004 TERMINAL BLOCK 4 POSITION
7 400271-001 AIR FILTER
6 300578-004 FAN, HARNESS ASSY
S 407061-099 DRIVER, BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR
4 304200-001 CCA, VARIABLE SPEED DRUM MOTOR
3 301394-002 PAPERFEED BOOSTER 230 VAC
2 301394-001 PAPERFEED BOOSTER 120 VAC
1 403231-001 SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT NO.
o5 SPKERNING ..
DRAWN R.KOSMAN 07/23/99
CHECKED ELECTRONIC BOX FOR 300/600 PRINTERS
WITH VARIABLE SPEED DRUM MOTOR
SIZE | CODE IDENT NO.| DRAWING NO. REV.
COMPUTER NO. D
es SCALE 1/2 l Icurr*r 12



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

FOR DRUM CONFIGURATION
SEE “SON’ (SALES ORDER NOTICE).

\
\
\
\
Z
\f(/\\
\
\
\
-~ )
/
l/
;7 7/

/

C

\ ~
~

6 301087-001 BLOCK, BEARING MOUNT

5 0] DRUM

4 405010-003

3 301086-001 BLOCK, BEARING MOUNT

2 401000-001 LOCKWASHER

1 401001-001 LOCKNUT
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT NO.

APPROVALS DATE »HRNING 20801 DEARBORN ST, CHATSWORTH, CA 91311

DRAWN 2 KOSMAN 07/01/89
CHECKED DRUM ASSY

TIES BOCLAENT CONTADES PRCPRICTARY DETIOWTION CF KERNG DATA STSTINS WWICH WAY NOT 3€ ISCLSED TO TWERS, IPACYRER O (SED YIRS P MTEN TP ALY TS 00 MP v Bhteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com

COMPUTER NO.

SIZE

CODE IDENT NO.

DRAWING NO.

REV.

SCALE

| sHEET

14


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

DATE »l :E'I u I“ IG 20801 DEARBORN ST., CHATSWORTH, CA 91311 | A

T NO.

CHECKED

los de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.corA .es

QTm(‘7r‘nnmrnc’ 15 28860 Paracuel

opaticas.

FaYat JoYatTaatla¥al JaY
Tretrte T et e

THS JOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY IFORMATION OF KERNING BATA SYSTENT VHICH MAY NOT BE BISCLOTED TO OTHERS, RCPAOBUCES OR USED VITHOUT THE VRITTEN AUTHORITY FRON AN OFFICCR OF KERGNG
(W] Haad Rarifaricaoc Inf
T TVICK T ™ ™



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

@ @ G} 1138 300809-012 SENSOR ASSY, PAPER MOTION
'@' 1137 300809-011 SENSOR ASSY, PAPER OUT
1|36 303847—-001 BRACKET, PAPER MOTION
o 1135 301120-001 BRACKET, PAPER OUT
- | 34 301027-002 TRACTOR, FRONT, R.H.
- 133 301026—-001 TRACTOR, FRONT, L.H.
- 132 301025-002 TRACTOR, REAR, R.H., LONG LID
113 301028—-002 TRACTOR, REAR L.H., REGULAR LID
1|30 405059-170 BELT, HORIZONTAL TRACTOR ADJUST
2|29 303832—-001 SHAFT, TRACTOR SUPPORT
1166 300895-001 PULLEY, PAPER DRIVE, REAR 1|28 303332—-001 SPLINE SHAFT ASSY, REAR
e @@ 1|65 300870—-002 PULLEY, PAPER DRIVE, CLUTCH 1127 303331-001 SPLINE SHAFT ASSY, FRONT
1164 303823001 SUPPORT RAIL, RIGHT 11|26 301037-001 CLAMP, TRACTOR DRIVE PULLEY
1163 303822-001 SUPPORT RAIL, LEFT 1125 405014-109 BEARING, BRONZE
2|62 401016—-001 CABLE TIE, 4 IN 1]24 301114—001 CAM, VERTICAL FORMS ADJUST
0@ _@ @_ 4 |61 400159—-201 NUT, #4 1123 301115-001 SHAFT, VERTICAL FORMS ADJUST
4 | 60 400147-201 WASHER, SPUIT LOCK #4 1122 300968-001 KNOB, PAPER TENSION ADJUST
4 |59 400145-202 SCREW, PHIL PAN HD, 4-40 X 3/8 L 1121 301100-002 KNOB, HORIZONTAL TRACTOR ADJUST
4 | 58 400148-501 WASHER, FLAT, #10 4120 401077-607 SCREW, M5 X 0.8 X 10mm L
4 |57 400147-501 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10 1119 303038~—001 RETAINER, PAPERFEED BEARING
4 | 56 400146—-505 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, 10-32 X 3/4 L 1118 301117-001 KNOB, VERTICAL FORMS ADJUST
1|55 400154—-301 SCREW, SOC HD SET, 6-32 X 1/8 L 1117 301116—-001 KNOB, LOCKING
4 |54 401092-313 STANDOFF, HEX, M4 X 13 L 1116 300888—-001 KNOB, PAPERFEED, CLUTCH
11583 401022-108 PIN, SPRING, 3/32 X 5/8 L 1115 401008-019 WASHER, NYLON
1|52 401033—-602 WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH, M6 11]14 401019-001 WASHER, WAVE SPRING
115 401060-801 NUT, CAPTIVE WASHER, M6 4 113 401031-501 WASHER, FLAT, M6
1150 300093—-001 COVER, PAPER FEED 4 (12 401032-601 WASHER, SPUT LOCK, M6
1149 401071-111 WASHER BRONZE 21 401036—409 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, ZINC, M6 X 1.00 X 30 L
2 | 48 303037-001 HOUSING, BEARING 2 |10 401104-710 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, ZINC, M6 X 1.00 X 25 L
8 | 47 401039-301 WASHER, FLAT, M4 219 401036—-407 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, ZINC, M6 X 1.00 X 20 L
12 | 46 401040-401 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, M4 1 8 405009-344 BELT, PAPER FEED, 172 T m
4 |45 401036—-206 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, M4 X 16 L SS 1 7 401120-007 CLAMP
1|44 401041-404 SCREW, SOC HD SET, M4 X 6 L 216 303039001 RETAINER, BEARING
4|43 401030—-204 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, M4 X 16 L 1 5 405029-039 PULLEY, MOTOR
4 |42 401036—-202 SCREW, SOC HD CAP, M4 X 6 L 1 4 303902-001 BRACKET, ADJUSTABLE PAPER DRIVE
2|4 401027-012 WASHER, BELLEVILLE SPRING 2|3 300825—-001 BELT TENSIONING ASSY,
2 |40 401102—-050 RING, RETAINING, EXTERNAL 1 2 303824_001 MOUNTING PLATE, PAPERFEED MOTOR
2|39 405011-318 BEARING, BALL 1 1 301038-001 MOTOR ASSY, PAPER DRIVE, 300/600
QTY |ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTY [ITE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT NO.
APPROVALS DATE »MNING 20801 DEARBORN ST, CHATSWORTH, CA 91311
TRAVN” R KOSMAN 07/19/99
CHECKED PAPERFEED ASSY,

m BELT LENGTH= 26.903

KDS 300/600

THES OCINENT CIRTADES PROPRICTARY BTRRGTICN (F KETENG ATA STSTENS MMACH WY 1T e macLosen ™o amems. NTa i te N Tianto e ST AR s Y MY o A E S S ™8 nteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.conmles

SIZE | CODE IDENT NO.] DRAWING NO. REV.
COMPUTER NO. D
SCALE | | SHEET 16



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

RAIL, CABINET, REF.

e
Pl
//
’& 303292-001 | PULLEY, MOTOR, PAPER PULLEY
\ 16 | 405151-132 BELT, KEVLAR, 132 GROOVES
(( @ 15 | 303293-001 | PULLEY, SHAFT, PAPER PULLER
‘ )) 14 | 405154-001 BEARING, SEALED
% ( 13 | 303399-001 PRESSURE_ROLLER
/ {L K< 12 | 305081-001 ASSY IDLER ROLLER, PAPER PULLER
/ 11 | 305196-001 STANDOFF, PAPER PULLEY
/ / 10 | 303870-001 BRACKET, IDLER, PAPER PULLER
< / 3> ‘ 5 | 303871-001 PLATE, IDLER, PAPER PULLEY
/ 8 | 303263-001 | SHAFT, PAPER PULLEY
\é 7 | 303877-001 | BEARING HOUSING, PAPER PULLER
7 6 | 303876-001 | CONNECTING ROD, PAPER PULLER
‘,,é 5 | 303261-001 BRACKET, PAPER PULLER
) 25 4 | 303261-002 | BRACKET, PAPER PULLER
> 3 | 303110-001 BRACKET, PAPER PULLER, RAIL
Y 2 | 303252-001 | PLATE, PULLER MOTOR
1_| 302228-001 | MOTOR ASSY, PAPER PULLER
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT NO.
APPROVALS DATE »MNING 20801 DEARBORN ST., CHATSWORTH, CA 91311
DRAWN R.KOSMAN 07/28/99
CHECKED PAPER PULLER ASSY
@ SIZE |CODE IDENT NO.| DRAWING NO. REV.
COMPUTER NO. D

T T B e T e o P O D T e Tt T SR M 8 nteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.coml.es SCALE 172 | I sHreT 17



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

—— = | IN—
[(m)] ()]
]
il Il il . - D
- o i o v ~
g@ﬁs et n @
-«I-./ -4 L
1
| — A (.650)
)
S N /_'______-_-___-_-_-__-_-_-._-_-_-_-_-_-._-_-_-_-_-_-_-..___-_.__-_-.______-_. —_
P
/ [ ]
|
—@4\ - 3 € I N @
ﬁ ’ ﬁ N I £ r\y - :F I : @
un nin nu
|
Ll
C
9
@E
7
, «
=y ug gj
12 = ! '
B(.020) —' 2| 18 401040-401 LOCK WASHER, SPLIT, Mé
2 15 401036-203 SCREW, SHDC, M4 X 8
DETAIL A—A i
SCALE 2/1 4 14 401039-201 WASHER, FLAT, M3
3 2 13 303812-001 THUMB SCREW, PAPER RIBBON SEPARATOR
—_— —} 2 12 303808-001 SCREW RETAINER, PAPER RIBBON SEPARATOR
@ 5 B
\ /’ ! 2 1 405012-310 BUSHING, #1/8 1.D., #1/4 1.D., 1/4 LG.
/ 2| 10 400155304 $1/8 X 5/8 LG. DOWEL PIN
B (19)
I . ' 10 9 401030-101 SCREW, BHDC, M3 X 5
\
14 8 401040-301 LOCK WASHER, SPLIT, M3
4 7 401036104 SCREW, SHDC, M3 X 10, ZP
B (.020) 1 6 303673-001 FIX LEAF IN, PAPER RIBBON SEPARATOR
ASSEMBLY ITEM 2 AND TEM 1 AS SHOWN. THE DEFAULT DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS. 1] s 303672-001 FIX LEAF OUT, PAPER RIBBON SEPARATOR |
DEPENDING ON THE PRINT QUALITY, DIM. "A” AND "B" CAN BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS: A 203747001 PNOT, PAPER RIBBON SEPARATOR
— IF THE RIBBON RUBS AGAINST THE PAPER, INCREASE DIM. "B” TO .025 AND, IF THE PROBLEM PERSISTS
KEEP INCREASING "B” IN INCREMENTS OF .005, UNTIL THE PROBLEM IS SOLVED. IF PAPER JAMS OCCUR, STOP INCREASING "B”. i 303748-001 GRACKET, PAPER RIEBON SEPARATOR
— IF "FIRST HAMMER OUT" PROBLEM OCCURS, INCREASE DIM. "A” TO .670. IF THE PROBLEM PERSISTS, KEEP INCREASING "A" 2| 2 303745-001 BLADE, PAPER RIBBON SEPARATOR
IN INCREMENTS OF .020 UNTIL THE PROBLEM IS SOLVED. DECREASING A" HAS THE SAME EFFECT AS INCREASING "B”, SO THAT T | s 303746001 SUPPORT, PAPER RIBBON SEPARATOR
THE TWO OPERATIONS CAN BE COMBINED IN ORDER TO ACHIEVE THE DESIRED RESULT.
QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
IN ANY CASE, ALWAYS MAKE SURE THAT THE LOWEST SURFACE OF THE BLADES ARE UNDER THE LEVEL OF THE —
LOWEST QUADRANT OF THE DRUM, BY "SCANNING" ALONG THE DRUM OPENING WITH A STRAIGHT GAGE. IF THE GAGE SCRATCHES »KERNING
THE RIBBON, THIS MEANS THAT THE LOWEST SURFACE OF THE BLADES IS ABOVE THE LEVEL OF THE LOWEST QUADRANT OF THE DRUM. APPROVALS DATE 20801 DEARBORN ST., CHATSWIRTH, CA 913t | A
ALWAYS MAKE SURE THAT THE DRUM DOESN'T TOUCH THE BLADES. DRAWN " 2 KOSMAN 07/30/99
CHECKED

NOTE:

ASS’Y, PAPER RIBBON SEPARATOR

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF KERNING BATA SYSTEMS WHICH MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED TO OTHERS,

antenimiento PanTefcos Mo atcoa s M ™ nteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.corl.es

COMPUTER NO.

SIZE |CODE IDENT NO.| DRAWING NO. REV.
SCALE  Fu | | sHFFT 18



https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

e MPI

1 )24 14 )
e R ey
)]
Om T 2
Ow
<
— Q-
Q=N
©o
AR RN NN NN
ﬁ a
J20
p—
F4)
zZ2
z3 I l
25 PRI
Zo oa
z7 ns =
18
29 26 2
210 28 )
mn
12
—

ASSY NO. 300445-000 KEYBOARD / DISPLAY CCA

Table 16. Control Panel CCA/LM

300445-001 Rev. H

ltem Qty Part Number Reference Description
1 1 300446-001 PWB, 300446-001, Rev. D
2 2 403090-107 C1,C2 CAP, .1 UF
3 1 403020-001 DS1 LED, RED, T1-3/4
4 1 403019-001 DS2 LED, GREEN, T1-3/4
5 1 403001-007 J15 HEADER, RT ANG, LATCH, 26 POS
6 1 403041-014 J24 HEADER, SOCKET, 14 POS
7 1 403043-012 J20 HEADER, PIN STRIP, 12 POS
8 2 400020-001 Q1, Q2 TRANS, 2N3904
9 2 400000-102 R1, R2 RES, 1K, 1/4W, 5%
10 2 400000-221 R3, R4 RES, 220, 1/4W, 5%
11 1 403017-001 DISPLAY 16 COL LCD
12 1 403046-014 P24 HEADER, PIN STRIP, 14 POS
13 4 401013-001 STANDOFF, HEX, NYLON, THD 4-40x3/8
14 8 400145-201 SCREW, #4-40x1/4, PHIL PH
15 8 400147-201 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT RING, #4
16 4 401106-044 WASHER, FLAT, #4

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es

19


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

© MPI

Table 17. DC Distribution Board CCA/LM

301865-001 Rev. B

Item Qty  Part Number Reference Description

1 1 301866-001 PWB, 301861-001

2 1 403089-709 C1 CAP, 10 UF

3 3 400046-001 D1, D2, D3 DIODE, MR751

4 5 400047-001 D8, D9, D10, D13, D14 DIODE, 1N4003

5 28 403040-001 E1-E18, E21-E29, E31 TERMINAL, FAST-ON

6 4 400109-001 F1, F2, F3, F4 FUSE 5A SB

7 1 403037-003 J14 HEADER, 4 POS

8 1 403035-001 K1 RELAY, SPDT, 30 A

9 1 403189-001 K2 RELAY, SPDT, 3 A
10 4 400021-001 Q1, Q2, Q3, Q9 TRANS, TIP121
11 2 400000-221 R5, R9 RES, 220, 1/4W, 5%
12 1 400000-103 R11 RES, 10K, 1/4W, 5%
13 1 400000-472 R6 RES, 4.7K
14 1 400006-501 R8 RES, 500, 5W, 5%
15 1 400000-105 R10 RES, 1 M, 1/4W, 5%
16 1 400000-473 R12 RES, 47K, 1/4W, 5%
17 1 403212-100 R13 RES, 1, 3W, 5%
18 1 400000-622 R14 RES, 6.2K, 1/4W, 5%
19 1 400052-001 u2 IC, LM324N

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es

20


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

e MPI

Table 18. Sensor Distribution Board CCA/LM
300510-009 Rev. L

ltem Qty  Part Number Reference Description
B 300510- REV B '
1 1 300511-001 PWB, 300511-001, REV. D
R3 2 1 403001-106 J17 24 POS, RT ANG HEADER
— W] W2 3 1 403090-107 c1 CAP, .1 UF
- 4 5 403022-002 JA1,A2,B1,B2,B3 HDR, 3POS
D 83 [] D © 5 1 403022-001 Jc1 HDR, 2POS
6 2 400000-101 R1,R4 RES, 100, 1/4W, 5%
C1 7 1 400000-001 R2 RES, 0 OHM (JUMPER WIRE)
R - ul ™ 8 1 403172-001 SA1 SURGE ARRESTER, CG2-145L
R1R2 I:J e = 9 1 403173-001 D1 TRANSIENT SUPRESSOR, 1.5KE12C
: 3 cHe 10 1 403178-001 U1 IC, 4N25, OPTOISOLATOR
182 T SA1 11 1 400000-511 R3 RES, 510, 1/4W, 5%
1 2 12 1 400000-472 R5 RES, 4.7K, 1/4W, 5%
- 13 1 403062-004 TERMINAL, RING, #8, RED 22-16
14 4 403220-189 WIRE, STRNDED, 20 AWG, GRN/YLW

' ONINE3IN
. EVT Lyr TVl

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es

21


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

E10

&

1

© MPI

Table 19. MOTHER BOARD CCA/LM
300560-006 Rev. D

E13

ltem Qty Part Number Reference Description
g 41 P 41 B 41 B 1 1 300561-001 PWB, 300561-001
2 4  403090-107 C1,2,3,10 CAP, .1UF
- 3 3 403090-101 C4,5,6 CAP, .01UF
e 4 3 403089-603 C7,8,9 CAP,100UF
5 2 403038-003 J8,9 HDR, RT ANG, 4 POS
- 6 1 403001-105 J10 HDR, RT ANG, 20 POS
b 2 7 1 403023-001 J11 HDR, RT ANG, 2 POS
- 8 1 403001-106 J12 HRD, RT ANG, 24 POS
. (D 9 1 403037-003 J13 HDR, 4 POS, VERTICAL
) 10 2 403039-010 P3 EDGE CONN, 50 PIN
2 11 7 403040-001 TERM, FAST-ON
{ F d ks d b 12 7 401015-046 RIVET
- 13 4  400145-302 SCREW, PHIL PH, #6-32x3/8
14 4  400159-301 NUT, #6x5/16

P1A

>>>‘KERNING

E12

st b

al

o
8
- v - o - v
) a
woog
Y
)
>
A8 ® o
x
aa
- o
g8,
o
a gp o
o ws
zxD
- ZEL
M 575
o
x Z
- .
Q>
ST
o &
2 H o e 4 t
N
-
_O° @ N -
la) o S0 OQO Ou m
deg 3 ke =g 2% <9 2
Cc3
o Q. C a2l a

I"— e

o - "
"
pogy -
1 DENO E2 DSV E3 D24V E4 LGND ES LSV E6 AGND E7  ASU vt

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

Table 20. 300N/600N MICROPROCESSOR CCA/LM

301860-303 Rev. H

tem Qty Part Number Reference Description
1 1 301861-001 PWB
2 1 403050-001 CR1 DIODE, 1N4148
3 8 403141-002 CR10,CR11,CR12,CR13, DIODE, MR851
CR14,CR15,CR16,CR17
4 39 403090-107 C1,C2,C3,C4,C5,C6,C7,C8, CAP, .1 UF
C10,C12,C13,C14,C16,C17,
C21,C26,C31,C32,C33,C38,
C40,C41,C42,C43,C46,C47,
C48,C49,C50,C51,C59,C72,
C73,C74,C78,C92,C97,C104,
c107
5 4 403089-501 C60,C61(+top),C62,C93 CAP, 22 UF
6 4 403088-709 C67,C68,C69,C70 CAP, 22 UF
7 1 403089-605 C64 CAP, 220 UF
8 2 403094-103 C65,C66 CAP, 22 pF
9 2 403088-807 C71(+right),C80(+left) CAP, 1 UF
10 1 403094-107 C75 CAP, 100 PF
11 3 403093-101 C76,C77,C103 .001 UF
12 1 403093-104 C98 CAP, .0033 UF
13 1 403019-001 DS1(large part up) DIODE, LED, GREEN
14 1 403184-016 F1 FUSE, 1A, FAST
15 1 300931-001 HSA1 HEAT SINK
16 1 403001-009 J2 HEADER, 34 POS
17 1 403001-007 J6 HEADER, 26 POS
18 5 400020-001 Q1,Q2,Q3,Q5,Q6 TRANS, 2N3904
19 1 403033-472 RP1 RES NETWK, 4.7K X10
20 1 403033-102 RP2 RES NETWORK, 1K X10
21 4 400000-331 R10,R68,R69,R70 RES, 330
22 1 400000-101 R32 RES, 100
23 4 400000-102 R4,R6,R21,R71 RES, 1K
24 2 400000-221 R5,R18 RES, 220
25 1 400000-153 R7 RES, 15K
26 8 400000-103 R9,R11,R20,R25,R26, RES, 10K
R40,R42,R54
27 5 400000-472 R12,R13,R15,R16,R17 RES, 4.7K
28 5 400000-152 R14,R23,R24,R55,R59 RES, 1.5K
29 1 400000-272 R19 RES, 2.7K
30 2 400000-104 R22,R29 RES, 100K
31 1 400000-223 R27 RES, 22K
32 1 400000-333 R28 RES, 33K
33 2 400000-332 R30,R41 RES, 3.3K
34 1 400000-471 R31 RES, 470
35 1 400000-105 R43 RES, 1M

© MPI

Table 20. 300N/600N MICROPROCESSOR CCA/LM

301860-303 Rev. H

ltem  Qty Part Number Reference Description

36 1 403033-472 RP1 RES NETWK, 4.7Kx9
37 1 400022-001 U2 IC, 74LS00

38 1 400031-001 us IC, ICL232

39 1 400030-001 U3 IC, 74C922

40 1 400000-821 R56 RES, 820

41 1 400000-822 R57 RES, 8.2K

42 1 400000-123 R58 RES, 12K

43 2 403031-101 R60,R61 RES, 1.0,1W

44 1 400000-561 R62 RES, 560

45 5 400000-182 R63,R64,R65,R66,R67 RES, 1.8K

46 1 403047-002 S1 SWITCH, DIP, 8 POS.
47 1 400024-001 u21 IC, 7406

48 3 400051-001 U2,U3,U38 IC, 74L.S244

49 1 400023-004 U4 IC, 74F04

50 1 400053-004 us IC, 74F245

51 1 403188-001 U6 IC, DS80C320-MCG
52 1 400029-004 u7z IC, 74F374

53 1 400130-100 U9 IC,NONVOLATILE SRAM,2Kx8
54 2 400051-004 u10,U19 IC, 74F244

55 1 400022-004 U11 IC, 74F00

56 1 400027-001 u12 IC, 74L.S138

57 1 400031-001 U13 IC, ICL232

58 1 400034-001 U14,U16,U36 IC, 8255

59 1 400030-001 u17 IC, 74C922

60 1 400053-001 u18 IC, 74L.S245

61 2 400023-001 u22,U41 IC, 74LS04

62 1 400052-001 u23 IC, 324

63 1 400049-001 u32 IC, L297

64 1 400055-001 u30 IC, L298

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es

23


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

© MPI

SCTTT TP Table 20. 300N/600N MICROPROCESSOR BOARD CCA/LM
U 1 e e e s e o 301860-303 Rev. H
r_ CD] nyaan tem Qty Part Number Reference Description
U;‘ UL 65 1 400128-004 u33 IC, 74F161
canpp 85 66 1 400033-001 U34 IC, 8253-3
N 67 1 400029-001 u37 IC, 74LS374
é 68 2 400058-001 u39,u43 IC, 74LS74
- 69 1 403182-001 u40 IC, 74LS51
“ 70 1 403118-001 u42 IC, 74LS32
71 1 403183-001 U44 IC, 74L.S02
[ wsiadh | 72 20 400000-001 W3B,W7B,W8B,W9B,W10,W13, WIRE,JUMPER
" s { W20,W23A,W24B,W25A,W26A,
i [ =k F W27A,W28B,W30B,W31B,W32B,
l T mas éi «241{% l g *{‘5 Y : W338,W34B,W35B,W368
L_ . . 73 1 400057-004 Y1 CRYSTAL,22.1184 MHz
- - e — 74 4 400147-201 WASHER,#4,SPLIT
Tk . g 75 1 400159-301 NUT,#6x5/16
] % ‘h (e 76 1 400147-301 WASHER,#6,SPLIT
B R e R 77 1 401106-064 WASHER #6,FLAT
i A 78 12 400121-001 (REF.)U4,U11,U20,U21, SOCKET,DIP 14x.3
CR U22,U23,U39,U40,U41,U42,
§o U43,U44
79 1 403216-001 uU15 IC, 74HC244
2 0 -~
5 P
Y =t %
- - 3 B s S

C
- 8 -13
i
L3R C:g
% g
:

&5
51;9 1L L " o &
2 EEITIE e K
» am»D 2
o m——y et
¥z & &
e
® %
= je kAl Clrea
3 ey i
u i g
3
[ d 7 l
by a3t k] -
g L 2B . e
* bz by R
- i 2
* D :
T
e o
"{ } -
LT N
H
P T TY 11 0 01 0 48 0 F ~
LR E - f N
(RS VAR - &
&L«k’q}r;.l 4 s

24

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

Table 21. 300NV/600NV MICROPROCESSOR CCA/LM

VARIABLE DRUM SPEED FEATURE

301860-503 Rev. H

ltem Qty Part Number Reference Description
1 1 301861-001 PWB
2 1 403050-001 CR1 DIODE, 1N4148
3 8 403141-002 CR10,CR11,CR12,CR13, DIODE, MR851
CR14,CR15,CR16,CR17
4 39 403090-107 C1,C2,C3,C4,C5,C6,C7,C8, CAP, .1 UF
C10,C12,C13,C14,C16,C17,
C21,C26,C31,C32,C33,C38,
C40,C41,C42,C43,C46,C47,
C48,C49,C50,C51,C59,C72,
C73,C74,C78,C92,C97,C104,
C107
5 4 403089-501 C60,C61(+top),C62,C93 CAP, 22 UF
6 4 403088-709 C67,C68,C69,C70 CAP, 22 UF
7 1 403089-605 c64 CAP, 220 UF
8 2 403094-103 C65,C66 CAP, 22 pF
9 2 403088-807 C71(+right),C80(+left) CAP, 1 UF
10 1 403094-107 C75 CAP, 100 PF
11 3 403093-101 C76,C77,C103 .001 UF
12 1 403093-104 C9o8 CAP, .0033 UF
13 1 403019-001 DS1(large part up) DIODE, LED, GREEN
14 1 403184-016 F1 FUSE, 1A, FAST
15 1 300931-001 HS1 HEAT SINK
16 1 403001-009 J2 HEADER, 34 POS
17 1 403001-007 J6 HEADER, 26 POS
18 5 400020-001 Q1,Q2,Q3,Q5,Q6 TRANS, 2N3904
19 1 403033-472 RP1 RES NETWK, 4.7K X10
20 1 403033-102 RP2 RES NETWORK, 1K X10
21 4 400000-331 R10,R68,R69,R70 RES, 330
22 1 400000-101 R32 RES, 100
23 4 400000-102 R4,R6,R21,R71 RES, 1K
24 2 400000-221 R5,R18 RES, 220
25 1 400000-153 R7 RES, 15K
26 8 400000-103 R9,R11,R20,R25,R26, RES, 10K
R40,R42,R54
27 5 400000-472 R12,R13,R15,R16,R17 RES, 4.7K
28 5 400000-152 R14,R23,R24,R55,R59 RES, 1.5K
29 1 400000-272 R19 RES, 2.7K
30 2 400000-104 R22,R29 RES, 100K
31 1 400000-223 R27 RES, 22K
32 1 400000-333 R28 RES, 33K
33 2 400000-332 R30,R41 RES, 3.3K
34 1 403110-451 R31 RES, 287
35 1 400000-105 R43 RES, 1M

© MPI

Table 21. 300NV/600NV MICROPROCESSOR CCA/LM
VARIABLE DRUM SPEED FEATURE

301860-503 Rev. H

Item Qty Part Number Reference Description

36 1 403033-472 RP1 RES NETWK, 4.7Kx9
37 1 400022-001 U2 IC, 74LS00

38 1 400031-001 us IC, ICL232

39 1 400030-001 u3 IC, 74C922

40 1 400000-821 R56 RES, 820

41 1 400000-822 R57 RES, 8.2K

42 1 400000-123 R58 RES, 12K

43 2 403031-101 R60,R61 RES, 1.0,1W

44 1 400000-561 R62 RES, 560

45 5 400000-182 R63,R64,R65,R66,R67 RES, 1.8K

46 1 403047-002 S1 SWITCH, DIP, 8 POS.
47 1 400024-001 u21 IC, 7406

48 3 400051-001 U2,U3,U38 IC, 74L.S244

49 1 400023-004 U4 IC, 74F04

50 1 400053-004 us IC, 74F245

51 1 403188-001 ué IC, DS80C320-MCG
52 1 400029-004 u7 IC, 74F374

53 1 400130-100 U9 IC,NONVOLATILE SRAM,2Kx8
54 2 400051-004 u10,U19 IC, 74F244

55 1 400022-004 U11 IC, 74F00

56 1 400027-001 u12 IC, 74LS138

57 1 400031-001 u13 IC, ICL232

58 1 400034-001 U14,U16,U36 IC, 8255

59 1 400030-001 u17 IC, 74C922

60 1 400053-001 u18 IC, 74LS245

61 2 400023-001 u22,u41 IC, 74LS04

62 1 400052-001 u23 IC, 324

63 1 400049-001 u32 IC, L297

64 1 400055-001 u30 IC, L298

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es

25


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

Table 21. 300NV/600NV MICROPROCESSOR BOARD CCA/LM
VARIABLE DRUM SPEED FEATURE

EnRrERnLEL
S B - NPT
dd

U s ] 301860-503 Rev. H
LA L S M - Y o
r_' C{;D [ 98] Item Qty Part Number Reference Description
+ e o o N 65 1 400128-004 u33 IC, 74F161
5 9 23pR3yiB 66 1 400033-001 u34 IC, 8253-3
D" _ 67 1 400029-001 u37 IC, 74L.S374
68 2 400058-001 u39,U43 IC, 74LS74
5 69 1 403182-001 u40 IC, 74LS51
7 70 1 403118-001 U42 IC, 74LS32
R — 71 1 403183-001 U44 IC, 74LS02
72 20 400000-001 W3B,W7B,W8B,W9oB,W10,W13, WIRE,JUMPER
W20,W23A,W24B,W25A,W26A,
W27A,W28B,W30B,W31B,W32B,
W33B,W34B,W35B,W36B
73 1 400057-004 Y1 CRYSTAL,22.1184 MHz
74 4 400147-201 WASHER,#4,SPLIT
75 1 400159-301 NUT,#6x5/16
76 1 400147-301 WASHER,#6,SPLIT
77 1 401106-064 WASHER #6,FLAT
78 12 400121-001 (REF.)U4,U11,U20,U21, SOCKET,DIP 14x.3
U22,U23,U39,U40,U41,U42,
U43,U44
79 1 403216-001 U15 IC, 74HC244
— R 85, OQO
- 95 & o132 &
%@Dx ; t‘:}m U 5 e g% B o
D* I{%Tlf‘ V —F: e @ u=h
D& ; g ‘; i oz e
ﬁm " 3 [‘Jrf»‘;j ;;"Ef} I
g 10 40 K gg [ s a:wégg s L..J%
Hir—, =: = «0gC

26

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

Table 22. Hammer Driver (56/60 Col.) CCA/LM
300530-001 Rev. E

Item Qty  Part Number Reference Description

1 4 403089-501 C54,55,56,57 CAP, 22UF

2 1 403089-605 C53 CAP, 220UF

3 42 403090-107 C1-30,41-52 CAP, .1UF

4 120 400047-001 D1-120 DIODE, 1N4003

5 1 403022-001 W5 HEADER, 2 POS

6 1 403022-002 W6 HEADER, 3 POS

7 15 403015-004 J1-15 HEADER, 5 POS

8 1 403001-005 J21 HEADER, 20 POS

9 60 400021-001 Q1-60 TRANS, TIP121
10 1 400019-001 Q81 TRANS, MPS A06
11 1 400020-001 Q82 TRANS, 2N3904
12 60 403031-101 R1-60 RES, 1, 1W, 1%
13 15 403058-473 RP1-15 RES NETWORK, 47K
14 1 400000-393 R81 RES, 39K, 1/4W, 5%
15 1 400000-473 R82 RES, 47K, 1/4W, 5%
16 1 400000-153 R83 RES, 15K, 1/4W, 5%
17 1 400000-622 R84 RES, 6.2K, 1/4W, 5%
18 1 400000-104 R85 RES, 100K, 1/4W, 5%

L

© MPI

Table 22. Hammer Driver (56/60 Col.) CCA/LM

300530-001 Rev. E

ltem Qty  Part Number Reference Description

19 5 400000-472 R86,89-91,93 RES, 4.7K, 1/4W, 5%

20 1 400000-621 R87 RES, 620, 1/4W, 5%

21 1 403070-006 R88 RES POT, 5K, TOP ADJ
22 30 300081-001 U1-30 IC, PRE DRIVER

23 1 400051-001 u44 IC, 74LS244

24 2 400027-001 U41,42 IC, 74LS138

25 1 310009-001 u45 IC, 22V10, CONFIGURED
26 30 400123-001 (REF)U1-30 SOCKET, DIP, 18x.3

27 1 400124-001 (REF)U44 SOCKET, DIP, 20x.3

28 2 400122-001 (REF)U41,42 SOCKET, DIP, 16x.3

29 1 403049-001 (REF)U45 SOCKET,DIP, 24x.3

30 1 403047-001 SWi1 SWITCH,DIP,4 POS

31 1 300531-001 PWB, 300531-001

32 4 403056-002 W1,2,3,4 POWER BUS

33 4 403040-001 TERM, FAST-ON

34 4 401015-046 RIVET

35 1 400000-001 R95 RES, 0 OHM,JUMPER WIRE

MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMW@

P -

B0 GOLUMN HRMMIR DRTUER
ASEY NO O BRISZg- 2es €

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es

,
—

L] & -
U L e Y

L
Ll
<

“E({j P4Us13
X

T

Er T

27


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

J30

1
+

—

S Ces pra

350 1 94vo

E4])
‘{E“%O ]
O
XERNING CATA

PRASER PULLE
RERY MO X9E300

R TIME QUT

OOX

cs
1 Ra

=N

1L

R3 R4

I

J

i

CR2L

”

RE RS cmz

CE
Qg

11y

SYSTEMNS

REV A

EHD EuD ElZD

© MPI

Table 23. Paper Puller Time-Out CCA

302300-002 Rev. B

Item Qty Part Number Reference Description
1 1 302301-001 PWB, 302301-001
2 1 403089-709 C1 CAP, 10 UF, SPRG, 501D106M063LL
3 3 403090-107 C24,5 CAP, .1 UF, SPRG, 1C10Z5U104M050B
4 1 403089-501 C3 CAP, 22 UF, SPRG, 501D226M035LL
5 1 403141-002 CR1 DIODE, MR851
6 1 403142-001 CR2 DIODE, ZENOR, 1N758
7 1 400000-000 W1* JUMPER WIRE
8 1 403022-002 J30 HEADER, 3 POS
9 1 403140-001 Q2 FET, MTP12N10

10 1 400020-001 Q1 TRANS, 2N3904

11 2 400000-473 R3,R5 RES, 47K, 1/4W, 5%

12 1 400000-333 R6 RES, 33K, 1/4W, 5%

13 1 400000-334 R4 330K, 1/4W, 5%

14 1 400000-472 R2 RES, 4.7K, 1/4W, 5%

15 1 400000-471 R1 RES, 470, 1/4W, 5%

16 1 403147-001 U3 IC, 4060, CMOS

17 1 403144-001 U2 IC, 4001, CMOS

18 1 403148-001 U1 IC, 4N38A, OPTOISOLATOR

19 3 403040-001 E12,E13,E14 TERMINAL, FAST-ON

20 3 401015-046 RIVET

*W1=E11to E5

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es

28


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

NN o

23
32

L4

2

P .
£

\

| Jwa

ING

L e
{ je#
112
Biled »E 0%
=} (1
T £%
g n3d ~SEE00E "ON " ASSD

QMg
SISIEHD
S8d

Oaibna 300483 INT

&2

© MPI

Table 24. 1/0 Harness Assembly

300535-005 Rev. E

Item Qty Part Number Reference Description
1 1 403089-709 C1 CAP, 10UF
2 1 403090-107 c2 CAP, .1UF
3 1 403067-003 P25 DB25S, VERTICAL
4 1 403067-005 P26 DD50S, VERTICAL
5 1 403068-001 P27 CENTRONICS-R, VERTICAL
6 1 403057-004 TB1 TERM BLK, 34 POS
7 6 403061-089 WIRE, STRANDED, 18 AWG, GRN/YEL
8 2 403062-005 TERMINAL, RING, RED #10
9 1 300536-001 PWB, INTERFACE BOARD
10 21 403006-006 CABLE, FLAT, 34 COND
11 1 403002-008 P2 PLUG, FLAT CABLE, 34 POS
12 32 403059-300 TAPE, ELECTRICAL, YELLOW
13 32 403060-250 TAPE, SHIELDING, COPPER
14 12 403123-001 TAPE, ELECTRICAL, BLACK, 3/4"
15 8 403061-089 WIRE, STRANDED, 18 AWG, GRN/YEL
16 4 401023-001 (Ref. P25, P26) JACK SCREW

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es

29


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

e MPI

Table 25. Variable Drum Speed CCA
304200-001 Rev. A

Item Qty Part Number Reference Description
|
1 1 304201-001 PWB, 304201-001
2 1 403088-807 C1 CAP, 1UF
J1 3 1 403142-002 D1 DIODE, 1N751, ZENOR, 5.1V
1 4 1 403022-002 J1 HDR, 3 POS
5 1 403022-003 J2 HDR, 4 POS
6 1 403110-662 R1 RES, 4.75K, 1/4W, 1%
7 2  403110-902 R2, R5 RES, 8.45K, 1/4W, 1%
R7 8 1 403110-852 R3 RES, 7.50K, 1/4W, 1%
> 9 1 403110-872 R4 RES, 7.87K, 1/4W, 1%
bt 10 1 403110-302 R6 RES, 2.00K, 1/4W, 1%
11 1 403110-010 R7 RES, 10.0, 1/4W, 1%
= ':g = 2 R5 Ré
C1
A '
o
D1 a
™
>
1 ®
J2 KERNING

Mantenimiento Periféricos Informaticos SL C/Canteras, 15 28860 Paracuellos de Jarama Tel: 00 34 917481604 WEB: https://mpi.com.es


https://mpi.com.es/
https://mpi.com.es/

